Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect state of incorporation for TIDI PRODUCTS, INC. previously recorded on Reel 002077 Frame 0621. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the state of incorporation of TIDI PRODUCTS, INC. is "Delaware.".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TIDI PRODUCTS, INC.		12/31/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANTA HEALTHCARE GROUP, LTD
Street Address:	225 Main Street, P.O. Box 8003
City:	Mensha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54952
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2237442	VENTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.756.8000

Email: rkim@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Y. Kim

Address Line 1: 600 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73782-013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Y. Kim
Signature:	/Richard Y. Kim/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0266

900044586

2237

CH \$40

Date:	03/20/2006
Total Attachments: 11	
source=TIDI Products, Inc. Merger Docume	nts#page1.tif
source=TIDI Products, Inc. Merger Docume	nts#page2.tif
source=TIDI Products, Inc. Merger Docume	nts#page3.tif
source=TIDI Products, Inc. Merger Docume	nts#page4.tif
source=TIDI Products, Inc. Merger Docume	nts#page5.tif
source=TIDI Products, Inc. Merger Docume	nts#page6.tif
source=TIDI Products, Inc. Merger Docume	nts#page7.tif
source=TIDI Products, Inc. Merger Docume	nts#page8.tif
source=TIDI Products, Inc. Merger Docume	nts#page9.tif
source=TIDI Products, Inc. Merger Docume	nts#page10.tif

source=TIDI Products, Inc. Merger Documents#page11.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0267

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

200

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

M. W. S. 8. 0

05-24-2000

101365995

	ADEMARKS ONLY narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen X Merger Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party Name Tidi Products, Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 12/31/1999
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	
Other	anization Michigan Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org. Receiving Party Name Banta Healthcare Group DBA/AKA/TA	anization Michigan Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org Receiving Party Name Banta Healthcare Group DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) 225 Main Street	anization Michigan Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org. Receiving Party Name Banta Healthcare Group DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	anization Michigan Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached p, Ltd. Wisconsin 54952-8003 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org Receiving Party Name Banta Healthcare Group DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) 225 Main Street Address(line 2) P.O. Box 8003 Address(line 3) Menasha City	anization Michigan Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached p, Ltd. Wisconsin 54952-8003 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0268

ļ		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	
Name		
Address (line 1)	1日本には No.4 日 月日	<u> </u>
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		Control of the Contro
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (248) 203-	-0854
Name [Maryann Pierce Perttunen, Esq.	
Address(line 1)	Dykema Gossett PLLC	
Address (line 2)	Suite 300	
Address (line 3)	1577 N. Woodward Avenue	
Address(line 4)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-2820	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 5
	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	ditional numbers attached
Trade	emark Application Number(s) Registration Numl	
	1,094,187 1,909,082	1,875,167
	1,952,634 742,435	1,648,763
	1,865,232 1,209,224	852,384
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 28	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proportion Listed (27 CED a 44)	
Method of Deposit Ac	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X)
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-2223		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No No
Statement an	id Signature	
attacn	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and led copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are aut ted herein.	any horized, as
Maryann i	Pierce Perttunen lauram Colon	May 3, 2000
Name of	f Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0269

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"TIDI PRODUCTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BANTA HEALTHCARE GROUP, LTD." UNDER THE NAME OF "BANTA HEALTHCARE GROUP, LTD.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0197266

991526888

8100M

3141402

DATE: 01-13-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0270

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 12/08/1999
991526888 - 0829278

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

TIDI PRODUCTS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

BANTA HEALTHCARE GROUP, LTD. (a Wisconsin corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

BANTA HEALTHCARE GROUP, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Banta Healthcare Group, Ltd.

Wisconsin

Tidi Products, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Tidi Products, Inc. ("Tidi).

THIRD: That the Corporation, by resolutions duly adopted by the Board of Directors on December 1, 1999, has determined to merge into itself Tidi under the conditions set forth in such resolutions. A true copy of said resolutions is annexed hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference. Said resolutions have not been modified or rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof.

FOURTH: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Banta Healthcare Group, Ltd.

FIFTH: That the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation will be the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0271

RESOLUTIONS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF BANTA HEALTHCARE GROUP, LTD.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors believes it to be in the best interests of the Corporation to merge Tidi, a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation, with and into the Corporation pursuant to the attached Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger"), with the Corporation being the surviving corporation of the merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Plan of Merger in the form attached hereto be and it hereby is adopted and approved by and on behalf of the Corporation;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to carry out the transactions contemplated by the Plan of Merger for and on behalf of the Corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to take or cause to be taken such actions as are or may be necessary or advisable to effect said merger, including, without limitation, the preparation, execution and filing with the Secretaries of the States of Wisconsin and Delaware the appropriate Articles of Merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized to take or cause to be taken all such action and execute or cause to be executed such certificates, instruments, agreements and other documents as may be deemed by them necessary or desirable to carry out the provisions of the foregoing resolutions; the taking of any such action shall constitute conclusive evidence of the authority of the officer or officers hereunder.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all actions heretofore taken or caused to be taken by the officers of the Corporation, consistent with the tenor and purport of the foregoing resolutions, are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects by and on behalf of the Corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 03/20/2006